

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

Legislative Document

No. 28

S.P. 45

In Senate, January 8, 2025

Resolve, to Rename the Twin Rivers Fire Academy in Fairfield the Duane Bickford Fire Academy

Received by the Secretary of the Senate on January 6, 2025. Referred to the Committee on Criminal Justice and Public Safety pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed.

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator CYRWAY of Kennebec. Cosponsored by Senator: BRADSTREET of Kennebec.

I	Sec. 1. Firefighter training facility in Fairfield renamed. Resolved: That
2	the Town of Fairfield shall designate the firefighter training facility in Fairfield, currently
3	known as the Twin Rivers Fire Academy, the Duane Bickford Fire Academy.
4	SUMMARY
5	This resolve directs the Town of Fairfield to designate the firefighter training facility
6	in Fairfield the Duane Bickford Fire Academy.